OKLAHOMA COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

Doug Sanderson, Secretary 4201 N. Lincoln Bivd
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Phone (405) 713-1515
Fax (405) 713-7191

PRESS RELEASE

January 19, 2022

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Polls will be open Tuesday, February 8, 2022 from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., for

municipal and school elections, but other voting options are available.

The Oklahoma County Election Board can accept absentee ballot applications from
eligible voters who want an absentee ballot mailed to them until 5:00 p.m. on
Monday, January 24, 2022.

After the January 24 mail absentee ballot deadline, eligible voters who want to vote
absentee may still receive and cast a ballot by going to the County Election Board
office located at 4201 N. Lincoln Boulevard in Oklahoma City on Thursday,
February 3 or Friday, February 4 from 8 a.m. until 6 p.m.

Polling locations for the February 8, 2022 elections are as follows: (See Polling
Place List).

For more information, contact the Oklahoma County Election Board office at 713-
1515.
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Precinct
550001

550002
550003
550005
550007
550012
550014
550015
550016
550017
550018
550019
550020
550021
550022
550023
550024
550025
550026
550027
550030
550034
550035

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

Polling Place Address

In The Gap

Western Oaks Ch Of Nazarene
Western Oaks Christian Church
Maranatha Baptist Church
Overholser Ch Of The Nazarene
Central 7th Day Adventist Ch
Church of the Savior

Central 7th Day Adventist Ch
Church of the Savior

Church of the Savior

Eastern Ok Co Technology Ctr
Bethel Church Choctaw

Harrah Church

Grace Church

Eastwood Baptist Church
Choctaw Church Of The Nazarene
Bethel Church Choctaw

First Baptist Church Of NCP
First Baptist Church Of NCP
First Baptist Church Of NCP
Del City Community Center
Gateway Community Church

Santa Fe Presbyterian Church

5517 NW 23rd St

7901 NW 16th St

8100 NW 23rd St

2800 N Divis

3905 N Shannon Ave
4747 NW 63rd St

5600 NW 63rd

4747 NW 63rd St

5600 NW 63rd

5600 NW 63rd

4601 N Choctaw Rd
3245 N. Choctaw Rd
101 S Dobbs Rd

100 S. Choctaw Rd
12251 E Reno Ave.

NE 10th St & Harper Rd
3254 N. Choctaw Rd.
1931 Nichols Dr

1931 Nichols Dr

1931 Nichols Dr

4505 SE 15th

23887 N. MacArthur Blvd.
1603 N. Santa Fe Ave
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Precinct

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

Polling Place Address

550036
550037
550038
550039
550040
550041
550042
550043
550044
550045
550046
550047
550048
550049
550050
550051
550052
550053
550054
550055
550056
550057
550058

Santa Fe Presbyterian Church
Westwood Church Of Christ
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
The Way Church

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Edmond Road Baptist Church
Edmond School Administration
Waterloo Road Baptist Church
Revive Church Assembly Of God
St Mark Lutheran Church
Highland Park Baptist Church
First Christian Church
Edmond Church Of God
Vintage Church

The Way Church

The Crossing Clubhouse

The Garvey Center

First Presbyterian Church

First Baptist Church Of Edmond
First Christian Church
Edmond Church Of Christ
Edmond Church Of Christ

St Mark Lutheran Church

1603 N. Santa Fe Ave.
3100 W Danforth Rd
308 NW 164th St
1801 S Kelly Ave
308 NW 164th St
1207 W Edmond Rd
1001 W Danforth Rd
3100 E Waterloo Rd
400 W Danforth
1501 N Bryant Ave
400 N. Blackwelder
201 E 2nd St

1005 N Broadway
711 S. Kelly Ave.
1801 S Kelly Ave

13801 Crossing Way East

2501 E Memorial Rd
1001 S Rankin St
1300 SE 33rd St
201 E 2nd St

801 S Bryant Ave
801 S Bryant Ave
1501 N Bryant Ave
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Precinct

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

550059
550060
550061
550062
550063
550064
550065
550066
550067
550068
550069
550070
550071
550072
550073
550074
550075
550076
550077
550078
550079
550080
550081

Waterloo Road Baptist Church
St. Luke's United Methodist Ch
Spring Creek Assembly Of God
First Baptist Church Of Edmond
Cross Timbers Church

Edmond Seventh Day Adventist
St James AM E Church

Forest Park City Hall

First Baptist Ch Of Newalla
Harrah Church

Faith Baptist Church

Harrah School Administration
Seventh Day Adventist Church
St. Robert Bellarmine (Jones)
Jones Assembly Of God Church
New Chance Missionary Baptist
St Luke Baptist Church

Civic Club Community Center
Spencer United Methodist Ch
Spencer Center

Dickson Baptist Church

St. Matthew United Methodist

Sooner Baptist Church

Polling Place Address

3100 E Waterloo Rd
900 N. Sooner Rd.
1600 SE 15th St
1300 SE 33rd St
4201 E Memorial Rd
4701 E. Danforth

700 N Main St (Arcadia)
4203 N Coltrane Rd
20800 SE 59th St
101 S Dobbs Rd

142 N. Dobbs

20670 Walker St
18501 NE 63rd St
121 N. First St.

5th St And Sullivan St
10902 E Wilshire Blvd
10001 NE 50th St
18120 Hogback Rd
5201 N. Palmer Ave
8306 NE 36th St.
2000 N Spencer Rd
300 N. Air Depot Bivd
5824 SE 15th
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Precinct

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

Polling Place Address

550082
550083
550084
550085
550086
550087
550088
550089
550090
550091
550092
550093
550094
550095
550096
550097
550098
550099
550102
550103
550104
550105
550106

Sooner Baptist Church

Midwest City Elementary School
St Christopher's Episcopal Ch
Midwest City Middle School
Ridgecrest Church Of Christ
New Hope Baptist Church

New Hope Baptist Church
Dickson Baptist Church
Restoration Church

Dickson Baptist Church
Lighthouse Baptist Church
Eastwood Baptist Church
Eastside Church Of Christ
Eastside Church Of Christ

Carl Albert Middle School

MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene
MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene
All Souls Family Life Center
Christ The King Church Atrium
Britton Road Church Of Christ
Covenant Presbyterian Church
Covenant Presbyterian Church

Our Lord's Lutheran Church

5824 SE 15th

2211 S. Midwest Blvd
800 S Midwest Blvd
7400 E Reno

500 N Air Depot
320 Midwest Blvd.
320 Midwest Bivd.
2000 N Spencer Rd
1228 Loftin Dr
2000 N Spencer Rd
9805 NE 10th St.
12251 E Reno Ave
916 S Douglas Blvd
916 S Douglas Blvd
2515 S Post Rd
10200 SE 15th
10200 SE 15th

6404 N Pennsylvania Ave

8005 Dorset Dr
2520 W Britton Rd
10100 Ridgeview Dr.
10100 Ridgeview Dr.
2900 W Hefner Rd
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Precinct

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

Polling Place Address

550107
550108
550109
550110
550111

550112
550113
550114
550115
550116
550117
550118
550119
550120
550121
550122
550123
550124
550125
550126
550127
550128
550129

Jones Assembly Of God Church

Oakdale Baptist Church
Oakdale Baptist Church
Lone Star Baptist Church
The Garvey Center

Lone Star Baptist Church
Lone Star Baptist Church
Millwood Field House

Metro Technology Centers
Santa Fe Family Life Center
Millwood Field House
Britton Christian Church
Britton Christian Church
Emmanuel Tabernacle Church
Bridgeway Church

North Side Christian Church
Chapel Hill United Methodist
Chapel Hill United Methodist
North Side Christian Church
St Augustine Of Canterbury
Lord Of Life Lutheran Church
NORTHCHURCH

Quailsprings United Methodist

5th St And Sullivan St
6400 E. Hefner Rd.
6400 E. Hefner Rd.
1805 E Hefner Rd
2501 E Memorial Rd
1805 E Hefner Rd
1805 E Hefner Rd
6738 N Martin Luther King Ave
1700 Springlake Dr
6300 N. Santa Fe Ave.
6738 N. Martin Luther King Ave
922 NW 91st

922 NW 91st

9700 N Western Ave
228 W Hefner Rd
2526 NW 122nd

2717 W Hefner Rd
2717 W Hefner Rd
2526 NW 122nd
14700 N May Ave
15400 N Western Ave
1601 W. Memorial Rd.

14617 N. Pennsylvania Ave
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Precinct Polling Place

550130 St Elijah Antiochian Churchm
550131 St Elijah Antiochian Church
550132 Lord Of Life Lutheran Church
550133 Chisholm Creek Baptist Church
550134 Edmond Trinity Christian Ch
550135 Edmond Free Methodist Church
550136 Stonegate CPC

550137 Oak Hills Church

550138 Francis Tuttle Technology Ctr
550139  Church Of The Servant
550140 Church Of The Servant

550141  Francis Tuttle Technology Ctr
550142 Episcopal Ch Of Resurrection
550143 Northpark Mall

550144  Northpark Mall

550145 Northpark Mall

550146  Northpark Mall

550147  Our Lord's Lutheran Church
550148 Spring Creek Baptist Church
550149 Higher Plain Baptist Church
550150 New Hope Church

550151 Metropolitan Bible Church
550152 PC Baptist Church

Polling Place Address
15000 N May Ave

15000 N May Ave
15400 N Western Ave
17600 N Western Ave
1400 NW 178th St

1500 NW 178th St
17101 N. Western
2720 NW 178th St
12777 N Rockwell Ave
14343 N MacArthur Blvd
14343 N MacArthur Blvd
12777 N Rockwell Ave
13112 N Rockwell Ave
12100 N. May Ave.
12100 N May Ave
12100 N May Ave
12100 N May Ave

2900 W Hefner Rd
11701 N MacArthur Bivd
6810 NW 122nd St
11600 N Council Rd
7201 W Britton Rd.
11401 N. Rockwell Ave.
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Precinct

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

550153
550154
550155
550156
550157
550158
550159
550160
550161
550162
550163
550164
550165
550166
550167
550168
550169
550170
550171
550172
550173
550174
550175

New Church

North MacArthur Ch Of Christ
OKC First Ch Of The Nazarene
North MacArthur Ch Of Christ
Cherokee Hills Baptist Church
Reflection Church

Highland Hills Baptist Church
Gethsemane Lutheran Ch of OKC
Cherokee Hills Baptist Church
Western Oaks Ch Of Nazarene
First India Pentecostal Church
Francis Tuttle TC, Reno Campus
Wheatland Methodist Church
Plumbers and Pipefitters #344
Plumbers and Pipefitters #344
OSU Oklahoma City

Rios De Agva Viva

Portland Avenue Baptist Ch

St Patrick Catholic Church

The Church Pentecost
Northwest Church Of Christ
Northwest Church of Christ
Northwest Free Will Baptist Ch

Polling Place Address

9201 N. Rockwell
9300 N MacArthur Bivd
4400 NW Expressway
9300 N MacArthur Blvd
5700 NW 63rd

8601 N Council Rd
7900 Devore Drive
8811 W. Wilshire Blvd
5700 NW 63rd

7901 NW 16th St
1001 N. Council Rd.
7301 W. Reno Ave.
6920 Kleiner St

4335 SW 44th St
4335 SW 44th St

900 N. Portland

1421 N Meridian Ave
1301 N Portland Ave
2121 N Portland Ave
3106 N Utah Ave
4301 NW 23rd St
4301 NW 23rd st
4625 N W 36th
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Precinct

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

550176
550177
550178
550179
550180
550181
550182
550183
550184
550185
550186
550187
550188
550189
550190
550191
550192
550193
550194
550195
550196
550197
550198

Springdale Baptist Churchm
Mayflower Congregational Ch
OKC First Ch Of The Nazarene
Mayflower Congregational Ch
Lakeside United Methodist Ch
Messiah Lutheran Church
Messiah Lutheran Church
Mayfair Center

India Temple

Northwest Baptist Church
Northwest Baptist Church
Portland Avenue Baptist Ch
OSU Oklahoma City

OSU Oklahoma City

1st Free Methodist Church

1st Free Methodist Church
Northwest Baptist Church
Crestwood Vineyard Church
Church of The Open Arms

St. Stephen's Presbyterian Ch
Christ Central Church

Fortieth Street Baptist Church
Crown Hts Ch Of The Nazarene

Polling Place Address

3900 NW 50th St
3901 NW 63rd St
4400 NW Expressway
3901 NW 63rd St
2925 NW 66th St
3600 Northwest Expressway
3600 Northwest Expressway
3200 NW 48th St
3601 NW 36th St
3030 NW 23rd St
3030 NW 23rd St
1301 N Portland Ave
900 N. Portland

900 N. Portland

1900 NW 13th St
1900 NW 13th St
3030 NW 23rd St
2515 NW 16th

3131 N. Penn

2424 NW 50th St.
2715 NW 50th St
1801 NW 40th St

920 NW 46
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Precinct

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

Polling Place Address

550199
550200
550201
550202
550203
550204
550205
550206
550207
550208
550209
550210
550211
550212
550213
550214
550215
550216
550217
550218
550219
550220
550221

Crown Heights Christian Church
Crown Heights Christian Church
Immanuel Lutheran Church
Trinity Baptist Church

Trinity Baptist Church

St Luke's Methodist Church
First Church

Andrews Square

Exchange Avenue Baptist Ch
Exchange Avenue Baptist Ch
Mayridge Baptist Church

Cross Of Cal Int'l At Agnew

St. James Greater Catholic Ch
St. James Greater Catholic Ch
Sacred Heart Church

Western Hills Baptist Church
Shields Blvd Baptist Church
Western Hills Baptist Church
Southern Oaks United Pentecost
Plumbers & Pipefitters Tr Ctr
New Beginnings

Hillcrest Family Worship Ctr
Heartland Community Of Christ

4020 N Western Ave
4020 N Western Ave
1800 NW 36th St
1329 NW 23rd St
1329 NW 23rd St

222 NW 15th St

131 NW 4th Street
2101 S Harvey Ave
1312 S Pennsylvania Ave
1312 S Pennsylvania Ave
4617 S. May

2401 SW 32nd St
4201 S. McKinley Ave.
4201 S. Mckinley Ave.
2706 S Shartel Ave
401 SW 44th St

3700 S Shields Blvd
401 SW 44th St

6501 S. Walker Ave.
5315 S Shartel Ave
1200 SW 44th St
2500 SW 59th St.

921 SW 70th St

Page 9 of 11



Precinct
550222

5560223
550224
550225
550226
550227
550228
550229
550230
550231
550232
550233
550234
550235
550236
550237
550238
550239
550240
550241
550242
550243
550244

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

Polling Place Address

Hillcrest Family W(Srship Ctr
Knob Hill Baptist Church

New Beginnings

Mayridge Baptist Church

May Avenue Wesleyan Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

OKC Community College Library
Southern Hills Baptist Church
Southern Hills Baptist Church
Oakcrest Church Of Christ
Oakcrest Church Of Christ
Valley Brook Municipal Bldg
American Legion Post 13
Community Of Faith Church
OK Sch Of Science & Math Lib
Community Of Faith Church
Crooked Oak School

OK Sch Of Science & Math Lib
McGuire Community Center
Prospect Baptist Church

Christ Temple Community Ch
Prospect Baptist Church

Redeemer Lutheran Church

2500 SW 59th St
2700 SW 59th St
1200 SW 44th St
4617 S. May

5201 S May Ave
5701 S May Ave
7777 S May Ave
8601 S. Pennsylvania
8601 S Pennsylvania Ave
1111 SW 89th St
1111 SW 89th St
1618 SE 59th St
239 SE 57th St.
1815 S Central Ave
331 NE 10th St
1815 S Central Ave
1450 S Eastern Ave
331 NE 10th St
1316 NE 12th St
2809 N Missouri Ave
2717 N Kelley Ave
2809 N Missouri Ave
1524 NE Grand Bivd
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Precinct

Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: February 8, 2022

Polling Place

550245
550246
550247
550248
550249
550250
550251
550252
550253
550254
550255
550256
550257

Polling Place Address

Episcopal Ch Of Thé Redeemer
Crooked Oak School

Metro Technology Center
Sunnylane Family Church
Parkview Elementary School
Del City 1st Southern Baptist
Del City 1st Southern Baptist
Barnes Elementary School
Crestview Baptist Church
Harmony Christian Church
MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene
Francis Tuttle Technology Ctr
Britton Christian Church

2100 N Martin Luther King Ave
1450 S Eastern Ave
4901 S Bryant Ave
4221 SE 41st St.

5701 S Mackleman Dr
6400 S Sooner Rd
6400 S Sooner Rd
10551 SE 59th St
7715 S Hiwassee Rd
7100 S Choctaw Rd
10200 SE 15th

12777 N Rockwell Ave
922 NW 91st
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