4201 N. Lincoln Blvd Oklahoma City, OK 73105 Phone (405) 713-1515 Fax (405) 713-7191

PRESS RELEASE

January 19, 2022

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Polls will be open Tuesday, February 8, 2022 from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., for municipal and school elections, but other voting options are available.

The Oklahoma County Election Board can accept absentee ballot applications from eligible voters who want an absentee ballot mailed to them until 5:00 p.m. on Monday, January 24, 2022.

After the January 24 mail absentee ballot deadline, eligible voters who want to vote absentee may still receive and cast a ballot by going to the County Election Board office located at 4201 N. Lincoln Boulevard in Oklahoma City on Thursday, February 3 or Friday, February 4 from 8 a.m. until 6 p.m.

Polling locations for the February 8, 2022 elections are as follows: (See Polling Place List).

For more information, contact the Oklahoma County Election Board office at 713-1515.

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550001	In The Gap	5517 NW 23rd St
550002	Western Oaks Ch Of Nazarene	7901 NW 16th St
550003	Western Oaks Christian Church	8100 NW 23rd St
550005	Maranatha Baptist Church	2800 N Divis
550007	Overholser Ch Of The Nazarene	3905 N Shannon Ave
550012	Central 7th Day Adventist Ch	4747 NW 63rd St
550014	Church of the Savior	5600 NW 63rd
550015	Central 7th Day Adventist Ch	4747 NW 63rd St
550016	Church of the Savior	5600 NW 63rd
550017	Church of the Savior	5600 NW 63rd
550018	Eastern Ok Co Technology Ctr	4601 N Choctaw Rd
550019	Bethel Church Choctaw	3245 N. Choctaw Rd
550020	Harrah Church	101 S Dobbs Rd
550021	Grace Church	100 S. Choctaw Rd
550022	Eastwood Baptist Church	12251 E Reno Ave.
550023	Choctaw Church Of The Nazarene	NE 10th St & Harper Rd
550024	Bethel Church Choctaw	3254 N. Choctaw Rd.
550025	First Baptist Church Of NCP	1931 Nichols Dr
550026	First Baptist Church Of NCP	1931 Nichols Dr
550027	First Baptist Church Of NCP	1931 Nichols Dr
550030	Del City Community Center	4505 SE 15th
550034	Gateway Community Church	23887 N. MacArthur Blvd.
550035	Santa Fe Presbyterian Church	1603 N. Santa Fe Ave

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550036	Santa Fe Presbyterian Church	1603 N. Santa Fe Ave.
550037	Westwood Church Of Christ	3100 W Danforth Rd
550038	Holy Trinity Lutheran Church	308 NW 164th St
550039	The Way Church	1801 S Kelly Ave
550040	Holy Trinity Lutheran Church	308 NW 164th St
550041	Edmond Road Baptist Church	1207 W Edmond Rd
550042	Edmond School Administration	1001 W Danforth Rd
550043	Waterloo Road Baptist Church	3100 E Waterloo Rd
550044	Revive Church Assembly Of God	400 W Danforth
550045	St Mark Lutheran Church	1501 N Bryant Ave
550046	Highland Park Baptist Church	400 N. Blackwelder
550047	First Christian Church	201 E 2nd St
550048	Edmond Church Of God	1005 N Broadway
550049	Vintage Church	711 S. Kelly Ave.
550050	The Way Church	1801 S Kelly Ave
550051	The Crossing Clubhouse	13801 Crossing Way East
550052	The Garvey Center	2501 E Memorial Rd
550053	First Presbyterian Church	1001 S Rankin St
550054	First Baptist Church Of Edmond	1300 SE 33rd St
550055	First Christian Church	201 E 2nd St
550056	Edmond Church Of Christ	801 S Bryant Ave
550057	Edmond Church Of Christ	801 S Bryant Ave
550058	St Mark Lutheran Church	1501 N Bryant Ave

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550059	Waterloo Road Baptist Church	3100 E Waterloo Rd
550060	St. Luke's United Methodist Ch	900 N. Sooner Rd.
550061	Spring Creek Assembly Of God	1600 SE 15th St
550062	First Baptist Church Of Edmond	1300 SE 33rd St
550063	Cross Timbers Church	4201 E Memorial Rd
550064	Edmond Seventh Day Adventist	4701 E. Danforth
550065	St James A M E Church	700 N Main St (Arcadia)
550066	Forest Park City Hall	4203 N Coltrane Rd
550067	First Baptist Ch Of Newalla	20800 SE 59th St
550068	Harrah Church	101 S Dobbs Rd
550069	Faith Baptist Church	142 N. Dobbs
550070	Harrah School Administration	20670 Walker St
550071	Seventh Day Adventist Church	18501 NE 63rd St
550072	St. Robert Bellarmine (Jones)	121 N. First St.
550073	Jones Assembly Of God Church	5th St And Sullivan St
550074	New Chance Missionary Baptist	10902 E Wilshire Blvd
550075	St Luke Baptist Church	10001 NE 50th St
550076	Civic Club Community Center	18120 Hogback Rd
550077	Spencer United Methodist Ch	5201 N. Palmer Ave
550078	Spencer Center	8306 NE 36th St.
550079	Dickson Baptist Church	2000 N Spencer Rd
550080	St. Matthew United Methodist	300 N. Air Depot Blvd
550081	Sooner Baptist Church	5824 SE 15th

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550082	Sooner Baptist Church	5824 SE 15th
550083	Midwest City Elementary School	2211 S. Midwest Blvd
550084	St Christopher's Episcopal Ch	800 S Midwest Blvd
550085	Midwest City Middle School	7400 E Reno
550086	Ridgecrest Church Of Christ	500 N Air Depot
550087	New Hope Baptist Church	320 Midwest Blvd.
550088	New Hope Baptist Church	320 Midwest Blvd.
550089	Dickson Baptist Church	2000 N Spencer Rd
550090	Restoration Church	1228 Loftin Dr
550091	Dickson Baptist Church	2000 N Spencer Rd
550092	Lighthouse Baptist Church	9805 NE 10th St.
550093	Eastwood Baptist Church	12251 E Reno Ave
550094	Eastside Church Of Christ	916 S Douglas Blvd
550095	Eastside Church Of Christ	916 S Douglas Blvd
550096	Carl Albert Middle School	2515 S Post Rd
550097	MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene	10200 SE 15th
550098	MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene	10200 SE 15th
550099	All Souls Family Life Center	6404 N Pennsylvania Ave
550102	Christ The King Church Atrium	8005 Dorset Dr
550103	Britton Road Church Of Christ	2520 W Britton Rd
550104	Covenant Presbyterian Church	10100 Ridgeview Dr.
550105	Covenant Presbyterian Church	10100 Ridgeview Dr.
550106	Our Lord's Lutheran Church	2900 W Hefner Rd

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550107	Jones Assembly Of God Church	5th St And Sullivan St
550108	Oakdale Baptist Church	6400 E. Hefner Rd.
550109	Oakdale Baptist Church	6400 E. Hefner Rd.
550110	Lone Star Baptist Church	1805 E Hefner Rd
550111	The Garvey Center	2501 E Memorial Rd
550112	Lone Star Baptist Church	1805 E Hefner Rd
550113	Lone Star Baptist Church	1805 E Hefner Rd
550114	Millwood Field House	6738 N Martin Luther King Ave
550115	Metro Technology Centers	1700 Springlake Dr
550116	Santa Fe Family Life Center	6300 N. Santa Fe Ave.
550117	Millwood Field House	6738 N. Martin Luther King Ave
550118	Britton Christian Church	922 NW 91st
550119	Britton Christian Church	922 NW 91st
550120	Emmanuel Tabernacle Church	9700 N Western Ave
550121	Bridgeway Church	228 W Hefner Rd
550122	North Side Christian Church	2526 NW 122nd
550123	Chapel Hill United Methodist	2717 W Hefner Rd
550124	Chapel Hill United Methodist	2717 W Hefner Rd
550125	North Side Christian Church	2526 NW 122nd
550126	St Augustine Of Canterbury	14700 N May Ave
550127	Lord Of Life Lutheran Church	15400 N Western Ave
550128	NORTHCHURCH	1601 W. Memorial Rd.
550129	Quailsprings United Methodist	14617 N. Pennsylvania Ave

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550130	St Elijah Antiochian Church	15000 N May Ave
550131	St Elijah Antiochian Church	15000 N May Ave
550132	Lord Of Life Lutheran Church	15400 N Western Ave
550133	Chisholm Creek Baptist Church	17600 N Western Ave
550134	Edmond Trinity Christian Ch	1400 NW 178th St
550135	Edmond Free Methodist Church	1500 NW 178th St
550136	Stonegate CPC	17101 N. Western
550137	Oak Hills Church	2720 NW 178th St
550138	Francis Tuttle Technology Ctr	12777 N Rockwell Ave
550139	Church Of The Servant	14343 N MacArthur Blvd
550140	Church Of The Servant	14343 N MacArthur Blvd
550141	Francis Tuttle Technology Ctr	12777 N Rockwell Ave
550142	Episcopal Ch Of Resurrection	13112 N Rockwell Ave
550143	Northpark Mall	12100 N. May Ave.
550144	Northpark Mall	12100 N May Ave
550145	Northpark Mall	12100 N May Ave
550146	Northpark Mall	12100 N May Ave
550147	Our Lord's Lutheran Church	2900 W Hefner Rd
550148	Spring Creek Baptist Church	11701 N MacArthur Blvd
550149	Higher Plain Baptist Church	6810 NW 122nd St
550150	New Hope Church	11600 N Council Rd
550151	Metropolitan Bible Church	7201 W Britton Rd.
550152	PC Baptist Church	11401 N. Rockwell Ave.

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550153	New Church	9201 N. Rockwell
550154	North MacArthur Ch Of Christ	9300 N MacArthur Blvd
550155	OKC First Ch Of The Nazarene	4400 NW Expressway
550156	North MacArthur Ch Of Christ	9300 N MacArthur Blvd
550157	Cherokee Hills Baptist Church	5700 NW 63rd
550158	Reflection Church	8601 N Council Rd
550159	Highland Hills Baptist Church	7900 Devore Drive
550160	Gethsemane Lutheran Ch of OKC	8811 W. Wilshire Blvd
550161	Cherokee Hills Baptist Church	5700 NW 63rd
550162	Western Oaks Ch Of Nazarene	7901 NW 16th St
550163	First India Pentecostal Church	1001 N. Council Rd.
550164	Francis Tuttle TC, Reno Campus	7301 W. Reno Ave.
550165	Wheatland Methodist Church	6920 Kleiner St
550166	Plumbers and Pipefitters #344	4335 SW 44th St
550167	Plumbers and Pipefitters #344	4335 SW 44th St
550168	OSU Oklahoma City	900 N. Portland
550169	Rios De Agva Viva	1421 N Meridian Ave
550170	Portland Avenue Baptist Ch	1301 N Portland Ave
550171	St Patrick Catholic Church	2121 N Portland Ave
550172	The Church Pentecost	3106 N Utah Ave
550173	Northwest Church Of Christ	4301 NW 23rd St
550174	Northwest Church of Christ	4301 NW 23rd st
550175	Northwest Free Will Baptist Ch	4625 N W 36th

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550176	Springdale Baptist Church	3900 NW 50th St
550177	Mayflower Congregational Ch	3901 NW 63rd St
550178	OKC First Ch Of The Nazarene	4400 NW Expressway
550179	Mayflower Congregational Ch	3901 NW 63rd St
550180	Lakeside United Methodist Ch	2925 NW 66th St
550181	Messiah Lutheran Church	3600 Northwest Expressway
550182	Messiah Lutheran Church	3600 Northwest Expressway
550183	Mayfair Center	3200 NW 48th St
550184	India Temple	3601 NW 36th St
550185	Northwest Baptist Church	3030 NW 23rd St
550186	Northwest Baptist Church	3030 NW 23rd St
550187	Portland Avenue Baptist Ch	1301 N Portland Ave
550188	OSU Oklahoma City	900 N. Portland
550189	OSU Oklahoma City	900 N. Portland
550190	1st Free Methodist Church	1900 NW 13th St
550191	1st Free Methodist Church	1900 NW 13th St
550192	Northwest Baptist Church	3030 NW 23rd St
550193	Crestwood Vineyard Church	2515 NW 16th
550194	Church of The Open Arms	3131 N. Penn
550195	St. Stephen's Presbyterian Ch	2424 NW 50th St.
550196	Christ Central Church	2715 NW 50th St
550197	Fortieth Street Baptist Church	1801 NW 40th St
550198	Crown Hts Ch Of The Nazarene	920 NW 46

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550199	Crown Heights Christian Church	4020 N Western Ave
550200	Crown Heights Christian Church	4020 N Western Ave
550201	Immanuel Lutheran Church	1800 NW 36th St
550202	Trinity Baptist Church	1329 NW 23rd St
550203	Trinity Baptist Church	1329 NW 23rd St
550204	St Luke's Methodist Church	222 NW 15th St
550205	First Church	131 NW 4th Street
550206	Andrews Square	2101 S Harvey Ave
550207	Exchange Avenue Baptist Ch	1312 S Pennsylvania Ave
550208	Exchange Avenue Baptist Ch	1312 S Pennsylvania Ave
550209	Mayridge Baptist Church	4617 S. May
550210	Cross Of Cal Int'l At Agnew	2401 SW 32nd St
550211	St. James Greater Catholic Ch	4201 S. McKinley Ave.
550212	St. James Greater Catholic Ch	4201 S. Mckinley Ave.
550213	Sacred Heart Church	2706 S Shartel Ave
550214	Western Hills Baptist Church	401 SW 44th St
550215	Shields Blvd Baptist Church	3700 S Shields Blvd
550216	Western Hills Baptist Church	401 SW 44th St
550217	Southern Oaks United Pentecost	6501 S. Walker Ave.
550218	Plumbers & Pipefitters Tr Ctr	5315 S Shartel Ave
550219	New Beginnings	1200 SW 44th St
550220	Hillcrest Family Worship Ctr	2500 SW 59th St.
550221	Heartland Community Of Christ	921 SW 70th St

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550222	Hillcrest Family Worship Ctr	2500 SW 59th St
550223	Knob Hill Baptist Church	2700 SW 59th St
550224	New Beginnings	1200 SW 44th St
550225	Mayridge Baptist Church	4617 S. May
550226	May Avenue Wesleyan Church	5201 S May Ave
550227	Trinity Lutheran Church	5701 S May Ave
550228	OKC Community College Library	7777 S May Ave
550229	Southern Hills Baptist Church	8601 S. Pennsylvania
550230	Southern Hills Baptist Church	8601 S Pennsylvania Ave
550231	Oakcrest Church Of Christ	1111 SW 89th St
550232	Oakcrest Church Of Christ	1111 SW 89th St
550233	Valley Brook Municipal Bldg	1618 SE 59th St
550234	American Legion Post 13	239 SE 57th St.
550235	Community Of Faith Church	1815 S Central Ave
550236	OK Sch Of Science & Math Lib	331 NE 10th St
550237	Community Of Faith Church	1815 S Central Ave
550238	Crooked Oak School	1450 S Eastern Ave
550239	OK Sch Of Science & Math Lib	331 NE 10th St
550240	McGuire Community Center	1316 NE 12th St
550241	Prospect Baptist Church	2809 N Missouri Ave
550242	Christ Temple Community Ch	2717 N Kelley Ave
550243	Prospect Baptist Church	2809 N Missouri Ave
550244	Redeemer Lutheran Church	1524 NE Grand Blvd

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550245	Episcopal Ch Of The Redeemer	2100 N Martin Luther King Ave
550246	Crooked Oak School	1450 S Eastern Ave
550247	Metro Technology Center	4901 S Bryant Ave
550248	Sunnylane Family Church	4221 SE 41st St.
550249	Parkview Elementary School	5701 S Mackleman Dr
550250	Del City 1st Southern Baptist	6400 S Sooner Rd
550251	Del City 1st Southern Baptist	6400 S Sooner Rd
550252	Barnes Elementary School	10551 SE 59th St
550253	Crestview Baptist Church	7715 S Hiwassee Rd
550254	Harmony Christian Church	7100 S Choctaw Rd
550255	MWC Comm Ch of The Nazarene	10200 SE 15th
550256	Francis Tuttle Technology Ctr	12777 N Rockwell Ave
550257	Britton Christian Church	922 NW 91st